

BMI Federal Credit Union 6165 Emerald Parkway Dublin, Ohio 43016

## BMI Federal Credit Union Sponsors Mothers Against Drunk Driving and the 2020 MADD Golf Outing

*Dublin, Ohio* (October 9, 2020) – BMI Federal Credit Union sponsors Mothers Against Drunk Driving with their 2020 Golf Outing. The Credit Union is a long-time supporter of MADD, this year contributing \$800 and a team of 4 playing golf at their annual Outing.

## About the MADD

The mission of Mothers Against Drunk Driving (MADD) is to end drunk driving, help fight drugged driving, support the victims of these violent crimes, and prevent underage drinking. MADD works to combat drunk driving, drugged driving, and teen drinking through awareness, advocacy, and working with law enforcement. In addition to their annual golf outing, they hold their annual Walk Like MADD community walk to end Drunk Driving.

## **About BMI Federal Credit Union**

BMI Federal Credit Union is a not-for-profit, member-owned financial institution open to anyone that lives, works, worships or attends school in Franklin, Licking, Fairfield, Pickaway, Madison, Union, Delaware or Morrow County. Founded in 1936, the mission of BMI Federal Credit Union is to improve the financial lives of its members and the community it serves.

BMI Federal Credit Union provides a wealth of products and services, including its award-winning Financial Education Program. The Credit Union has been recognized as a "Best Employer in Ohio" for eleven consecutive years by Crain's Cleveland Business and Best Companies Group, and the #1 Best Local Credit Union for the 2018, 2019, and 2020 Columbus Dispatch's CBUS Top Picks. For more information about BMI Federal Credit Union visit www.bmifcu.org. Federally insured by NCUA. Equal Housing Lender.

Contact: Carolyn Hucek Vice President of Marketing c\_hucek@bmifcu.org 614.707.4120